# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONLY LEASH CORPORATION	08/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRETT ARTHUR FLIPPEN		
Street Address:	13723 FAUST AVENUE		
City:	BELLFLOWER		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	<b>sode:</b> 90706		
Name:	TED PETER MELIKIAN		
Street Address:	141 KAHANA NUI RD		
City:	LAHAINA		
State/Country:	HAWAII		
Postal Code:	96761		
Name:	CHRISTINA GRACE MELIKIAN		
Street Address:	141 KAHANA NUI RD		
City:	LAHAINA		
State/Country:	HAWAII		
Postal Code:	<b>stal Code:</b> 96761		
Name:	LINDA GAYLENE SHELTON		
Street Address:	ss: 13723 FAUST AVENUE		
City:	BELLFLOWER		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90706		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15710610		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505046119 REEL: 046616 FRAME: 0877

PATENT -

**Phone:** 4242398600

Email: christinamelikian@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINA MELIKIAN
Address Line 1: 141 KAHANA NUI RD
Address Line 4: LAHAINA, HAWAII 96761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED MELIKIAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Melikian/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USPTO- OL- P Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO- OL- P Assignment#page2.tif source=USPTO- OL- P Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046616 FRAME: 0878

# **Assignment Deed**

This a	ssignment agreeme Looped Elastic Lo		n invention entiti	led (inventio	on title)			
This F	This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one):  A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreement.							
	x U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/710,610 filed on 09-20-2017							
	U.S. Patent No.		issued on					
The P	The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is:  U.S. Patent rights only							
	Worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit for the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above).							
Busines	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Business Only Leash Corporation 141 Kahana Nui Rd  Street Address							
City	Lahaina	Stat						
Zip	96761	Cou	ntry					
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Brett Arthur Flippen (full name of first assignee)  Street Address  13723 Faust Avenue								
City	Beliflower	State	e <b>CA</b>					
City _	90706	Stati	e					
	90706	<del></del>	e	A corp	oration of			
Zip	90706	Cou	e US	A corp	oration of	Country)		

## The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

Те	d Peter M	elikian		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(full name of first assignee)
Street /		Kahana Nui Rd			
Oly	Lahaina		State	Hawaii	
Zip	96761		Country	US	
is (che	(X (NW);	(X) An individ	war Da	partnership	C A corporation of
					(State or Country)
And.	is assigned	25%	f the entire righ	ts from the	ASSIGNOR(S)
	TI: 1 400101				
The	Third ASSIGN	IEE referred to in	this agreement	IS:	
Chi	ristina Gra	ce Melikian			(full name of first assignmen)
	141	Kahana Nui Rd	***************************************	***************************************	
oven . Ott	Lahaina			Hawaii	
enta			manner same		
and the second	96761			US	
200	96761			US	
•	96761 (** (****)	(I) An individ	inne inne	US	O A corporation of
ls (che		25%	ual DA	partnership	(State or Country)

# The Fourth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

**RECORDED: 08/10/2018** 

Linda Gaylene Shelton			(full name of first assignee)		
Street Address	23 Faust Avenue				
Bellflower		State	CA		
90706 Zip		State Country	US		
Is (check one):	X An individual		partnership	A corporation of(State or Country	
And, is assigned _	<b>25 %</b> Of the e	ntire rìgh	ts from the	ASSIGNOR(S)	
valuable consider following to each the specified perothe invention; all continuations, patent application	ration, receipt of which ASSIGNEE, their succentage of the entire continuations-in-parties; and	ch is acknocessors a right, titl	owledged, hand assigns: e and intere	SSIGNEE, and other good and lave and do hereby assign the st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in s, and re-examination patents and my earlier foreign applications for this	
authorize(s) and the ASSIGNEE(S)	request(s) the Direct as the ASSIGNEE(S)	or of Pate of the sp	ents and Tra pecified perc	ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby demarks to issue all Letters Patent to entage in the entire right, title and S), their successors and assigns.	
representatives, any legal proceed in-part, substitute assignment pape all rightful oaths	and facts known to the dings, sign all lawful parties, renewal, reexaminars to cause any and a land generally do eve	ne ASSIG papers, e ation and all Letters rything n	NOR(S) resp xecute all div reissue app Patent to b ecessary or	A ASSIGNEE(S), or their ecting said invention, and testify in visional, continuation, continuation-lications, execute all necessary e issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), protection for said invention.	
unp					
- • ,				8/10/2018	
<sub>ву:</sub> Ted Meli				(Date)	
	Name of Signatory			<del></del>	
1 ITIE:	executive Officer), On	-	Corporation		
Title	of Position within Assignor	r Company			

Page 3 of 3